rejuvenated in kharif 2022 for long term storage. 
Altogether 3168 accessions were multiplied and 
rejuvenated to sufficient quantity, harvested, dried 
and cleaned for further shelling and conservation for 
long term storage as working collections. A total of 
about seven thousand five hundred (7500) groundnut 
accessions have been maintained in the medium cold 

0storage module (4-5  C and 30 % RH) as working 
collection; and also a set is seperately maintained 
through  long term storage (10-12 years).

Acquisition and distribution of germplasm

[...]

with standard procedure using hot air oven. Ten 
genotypes viz., Tirupati 3, Kadiri 6, Prasuna, TAG 
24, GG 2, ALG 06-320, R 9251, Girnar 1, GG5, 
Kadiri 5, Co3, GJG 31 and Co Gn 4 recorded >90% 
blanching. 

5
I. CROP IMPROVEMENT

1. Maintenance of groundnut germplasm

A total of four thousand two hundred and thirty 
(4230) germplasm accessions are being maintained 
at ten centres. This included 12 wild accessions 
/derivatives; 2813 Spanish bunch accessions; 35 
Valencia accessions; 955 Virginia Bunch accessions; 
88 Virginia Runner accessions; and 327 other wild 
derivatives.